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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2023 Term 2, End of Week 1 Roundup     

                                                 

Welcome back everyone. Term 2 is already here and is 

looking to be full of learning. 

Remember to keep an eye on the “Upcoming Events” 

section.  

 

Police Band Incursion 

The South Australian Police Band performed for all classes 

on Tuesday. It was highly entertaining with a range of 

music and also some important messages for students. We 

learnt about the various instruments and also the role that 

the SA Police play – to help keep us all safe. 

 

School Crossing  

We appreciate all the students and families who are using 

the school crossings and following the instructions of the 

monitors.  

 

Traffic around the school  

Please be sure to follow the correct procedures with the 

Pick Up and Drop Off zones around the school. The council 

does come by from time to time. We all need to ensure we 

are looking out for the safety of all, especially in the wet 

weather. 

 

Health & Covid 

Covid is (and probably always will be) around in the 

community. Please inform us of any positive cases and 

keep your child/children home for 5 days. We will continue 

to keep the community informed of any Covid cases within 

the school via Skoolbag. We appreciate those who are 

continuing to social distance and for keeping students 

home when they are unwell. We are all part of keeping 

each other safe. 

 

 
 

 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

WEEK 2 

Monday 8th May: 12A & 

02P Excursion 

Tues 9th May: SAPSASA 

Cross Country 

Saturday 13th May: 

Soccer starts 

WEEK 3 

Mon 15th May: 04D & 45G 

incursion 

Wed 17th May: 5/6 

Excursion 

WEEK 4 

Mon 22nd May: OSHC Mtg 

& Governing Council 

Meeting 

Tues 23rd May: Principal 

Tour 

Fri 26th & Sat 27th May: 

Year 5/6 Camp 

WEEK 7 

Monday 12th June: Public 

Holiday 

Tuesday 13th June: PUPIL 

FREE DAY 

WEEK 8 

Mon 19th June: Governing 

Council Mtg 

WEEK 9 

Thurs 6th July: 34E & 04D 

Excursion 

WEEK 10 

Fri 7th July – Last Day of 

term & 2pm Early 

Dismissal 
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